AIR-TO-WATER HEAT PUMP
SERVICE MANUAL
(Exploded View)
CAUTION
Before Servicing the unit, read the safety precautions in General SVC manual.
Only for authorized service personnel.
CONFIDENTIAL
Copyright © 2020 - 2021 LG Electronics Inc. All rights reserved. Only training and service purposes.

- Max allowable pressure High side / Low side : 4.32 MPa / 2.4 MPa
- Refrigerant : R32
Model number nomenclature
Factory Model Name
Outdoor Unit
1. Model Information
Indoor Unit
Model
No.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Split ZH U W 09 6 A 0
No. Signification
1 ZH : Air-to-Water-Heat Pump for R32
2
Classification
- U : Outdoor unit
- B : Monobloc
3
Model Type
- W : Inverter Heat Pump
4
Heating Capacity
- Ex) 9 kW → '09'
5
Electrical ratings
- 6 : 1 phase 220-240 V~ 50 Hz
- 8 : 3 phase 380-415 V~ 50 Hz
6
Function
- A : General heating heat pump
- B : Hydrosplit Type
7 Series Number
Model
No.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Split ZH N W 09 6 06 A 1
No. Signification
1 ZH : Air-to-Water-Heat Pump for R32
2
Classification
- N: Indoor unit
3
Model Type
- W : Inverter Heat Pump
4
Heating Capacity
- Ex) 9 kW → '09'
5
Electrical ratings
- 6 : 1 phase 220-240 V~ 50 Hz
6
Heater Capacity
- Ex) 6 kW → '06'
7
Function
- A : General heating heat pump
8 Series Number
- 4 - Copyright © 2020 - 2021 LG Electronics Inc.
All rights reserved. Only training and service purposes.
Model Information
*1 : tested under EN 14511 Heating condition
(water out temperature 35°C at outdoor ambient temperature 7°C / 6°C)
*2 : tested under EN 14511 Cooling condition
(water out temperature 18°C at outdoor ambient temperature 35°C / 24°C)
※All appliances were tested at atmospheric pressure (1atm).